505731529 10/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5778340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU POWER YOUNG TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD	10/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMPION POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	12039 SMITH AVENUE		
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90670		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10107207
Patent Number:	10267242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHAMP-096US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUNSUKE S. SUMITANI		
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /SSS/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050771 FRAME: 0810

505731529

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

Docket Number CHAMP 096US/097US

WHEREAS, Hangzhou Power Young Technology Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") having a making address of 8-20 Floor, Yuanhua Building, Xintang Road, Hangzhou, China, is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents (hereinafter referred to as "Patents").

U.S. Patent No. 10,107,207; Entitled SMALL ENGINE COMBINATION SWITCH; Issued October 23, 2018, and

U.S. Patent No. 10,267,242; Entitled COMBINATION CONTROL ASSEMBLY OF DUAL FUEL INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE; Issued April 23, 2019.

WHEREAS, Champion Power Equipment, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing siddress 12029 Smith Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 is desirous of acquaing the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW. THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said Patents.

said Patents are granted, as fully and sale not been made, together with the Executed this 12th day of	e right to sue for and colle	ict damages for acts of past infi	ringement of said Patents
Hangzhou Power Young Technolo			
Name <u>Ji^e Lt</u> Title <u>Gelleval Managel</u>			
	WITNE		
On Oct. 12 to M beta (date) personally appeared from executed the same in assher author upon behalf of which the person act	red capacity and that b	y nisiher signature on the instr	on the basis of salisfactory wledged to me that ha/she sment the person, or entity
Zong (ung Signature of Wilness			

PATENT

REEL: 050771 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 10/21/2019